Department of Public Works

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

City of Racine, Wisconsin

Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

April 28, 2014
Ald. Jim Kaplan, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee

Racine, Wisconsin

Dear Ald. Kaplan:

Legistar ltem: 14-10035

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, April 24, 2014, 2:00 P.M. (local time), received bids for
Contract 12-14 (K4-012), 2014 City Resurfacing (R1), and submits same for your approval. The following bids

were received:
Contractor

Payne & Dolan, Inc.
A.W. Oakes & Sons, Inc.

Base Bid

$945,828.50
$958,943.39

Stark Asphalt, a Div. of NW Asphalt Products $983,317.72

This public works project was estimated at $845,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Payne & Dolan, Inc. at their base bid of $945,828.50.
Funding for this work is available in the below accounts:

Account

993.908.5220
994.908.5220
104.994.5420
287.900.5320

Sincerely yours,

Mark H. Yehlen

Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp
cc: Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel

Tim Thompkins

Description

Asphalt Resurfacing
Asphalt Resurfacing
Storm Sewer Misc Locs
Sanitary Sewer Rehab

TOTAL

Amount

$211,085.31
$355,243.19
$ 72,500.00
$307,000.00

$945,828.50



ZLLLE'E86 $ BCEP6'856 $ 05°928'SY6 $ IvSOdOYd SIHL 40 LS00 VL0l

08°ZEL'T $ 098 $ oozET'T $ 006 § 082ELT $ o090 § SM|EMSS01D) STI0BEY SNYM YOUFS INSEld pauliogasd Buniie juawaaed 41 8b2 2005006 £V
5444 $ 065 $ ooosv $ o009 $ o0sZvy $ o6 $ S3108EY ANUM YOU|- J1ISEld PawIojald Bublep JuswaAEd Epl-7) 1005006 2V
06'620'S $ 065 $ 00994's $ o009 $ 06'620'S $ o06's H S3ILREY  MOIIBA YOUI-p INSEId PeLLIOjaId Bubjiey Jusiuered 47 198 5006 W
00°00S'2 $ oo00sh $ 000052 § ooost $ 00'00S°L § ooost s yau|-zL James wuo)s adid uoi| aong 4708 9€°006 ov
00°0SZ'L1 $ o0'0sk $ 000sZ'LL $ 000SL $ 00°05T'LF $ o000sk H uawWaoe|day Juswaned g 3dAL UM YOU-Z] JSMIS WIOIS Plejay Ep i LOSE'0D6  6€
00°002°2 $ 00008 $ 000022 $ 00008 $ . 000022 $ 00008 s $19A00 3j0yuEK W0)g Bunsnipy vis 901£°006  8E
00°00L'8 $ 00'0se'} $ 00'00L's $ oo00se’t § 00°00L‘8 $ 00°0SE'L $ v ad£ ] 19ju] Ja3EM WIOIS v3ae €00£°006  LE
00°008°C $ 00°00v'L $ 0000LT $ ooose't § 0070022 $ o0'0sE'L $ g 2dA ] sie|u| J1EM WI0)S BUHONIISHOISY vaz Z00E°006  9E
00°056'SH $ 00°0sS't $ 00'0SL'ZH $ 000s€’s  § 0005124 $ 00°0SE'L s v 8dAL S3eju| 19)EM ULIO)S BuIOMLISUOIDY va e +00E°006  SE
00°005°CH $ 00052 $ 0070052k $ 000SZ $ 00005°CL § 00°05C $ uaweoe|dey JuBlWBAR /M |eadle AiENuRS YOul-9 Aejay 4708 162'006 V€
00°05%'0Z1 $ 0059 $ ooosv'ozi $ o0'set § ooosv'ozl $ 00°59% 5 wawaned g adA) Jameg Asejiues ydul-GL A2jay 47 oee 1222006 €€
00°SSE'SEL $ o00'see $ 00'sse'sEl $ oo'gee § 00'sse’8El  $ o0'sEE 5 wswaaed g adA) 1ameg Aenues youl-g Aejay Enl-134 6vZ2006 2€
0070512 $ o00°059 $ 00°05H'L $ oo0s? § 00°0SL'2 $ 00059 s Kieyueg I dA 1L £00Z°006 L€
00°052'9 $ 00082 $ 00°05'9 $ o000sZ'Z § 00°0SL'9 $ 0070s2'CT $ 1oy Areyues n vie 1002006 OF
00'0SL'1E $ o00sH'L $ o00'05L12 $ ooosy'L § 000SL'bZ $ oo0'0s¥'L s sajoyuely Lepues Bunsnipy va st Z006 62
00°689'% $ 00 $ 00'0£9'sH $ o0t § 0S'pe'C $ sro H Juawaaed eseg buiues AS 0£951 11°006 [:14
00°685 $ o0t $ 00585 $ o0t § 00685 $ ooc s momes yideg 1ind 41 564 £1°006 1z
00°968'L $ 0021 $ 00968°'F $ o00zZk § 0009L°E $ 0002 H Buizijiueg pue “Butpaag ‘osdoL AS BSL 1011006 92
00°000'8Y $ 00°000'8Y $ 00°000'6E $ 0000006 § 00°000°LS $ 00°000'LS $ (193fosd) ‘onuo) aysely val iR [:14
00°006 $ 00001 $ 00's8S $ 0059 § 0002 $ o008 H 0 adA) uonal0Ld 18Ju| vi e 5102829 2
00°ESS $ o5t $ oo9le $ 002 $ 0085} $ o0t $ Buoinp AS 851 20°229 £z
00'00¥'L4 $ o000} $ 00°00V°tL $ 00004 § o00°00¥'LL $ oo00L H Y3U|-Z} A SSE|D 81810U0) PaIOJUIBY adid JBMSS WI0IS J1 v zIs0809  ZZ
00°002'% $ 0000 $ 00°002'% $ 00001 $ 0000L'v $ 00004 ] YoupRgL A SSTID 21810103 Padiojulay adid J0Meg wIolS 412 S1p0°809 L2
00°009'S $ oo0'se $ 00°009's $ oose § 00009'S $ oo'se H Mo|IaA pIa1d Bulwep s|qerslaq dwey qind ds 091 6050209  0Z
00'¥2¢'6 $ o002 $ 00'836'LL $ o006 $ 00v2E's $ 002 H 4ou|-g JIEMBPIS 2}2I0U0D 4 Zeel S140'209 61
00°Z0L $ 009 $ oo0egh $ ooe $ 00201 $ o009 H YSU|-p HIEMIPIS 83BIIL0D 3s L1 S00°Z09 8L
00°050'LE $ o00Z $ 00°005'vE $ oooe $ 00050°LE § 002 s @ 3dAL YIUOE JOUND PUE QIND 8)8I0U0D 47 osLb 009 L1
00°008°LE $ o0z $ 0009k'eE $ 000E $ 00008°LE $ o00'sT $ YOUl-bZ J18PND pUB QINY 8)313U0Y Eply 4141 s020°109 9L
00°0EL'09) $ 526§ $ o00'080'0SL $ 0095 $ 00091251 $ o0'Ls 7 £0-3 ed£[ '9sIN0Y BIBUNG 'JUSWIABA VWH ~ NOL 089Z L 09p Sl
00'002'942Z $ o0s'ls $ 00°000'88L $ 000S $ o0000p‘l6L § 082S $ £0-3 edA| ‘asunog Jepuid ‘SWAAERd YWH  NOL 09.¢ Lrosr i
SLESY'E $ sz2Z $ o00'ses’t $ o0l § 00020'¢ $ 00z $ JEOJ¥OBL VO SE5L §090°SSY €1
11'266'C) $ s80 $ 6£995'2C $ 59t $ o0£8€e8'9 $ o050 s Buneeg pue bupjoerd AS 9929€} 10°0ve zl
00°529° $ 000 $ 00529’ $ 0005 $ 00sz9't $ o00s $ Youj-2 S3H 8seg "auod AS 5722 SEE0'0ZE L}
00006 $ 000z $ 00006 $ o000z $ 00006 $ o000z s yaup-pj€ asuaq vlebeibby aseg NOL s¥ L10°SOE (18
00'052' $ o005z $ 00°0SZ'} $ oo'0sz $ o000s2'L $ o00'0sZ s sjoju| Buluopueqy vis 9z0v0Z 6
00052 $ o005z $ 00052 $ ooosz  § 00052 $ oo00sZ H sejoyuey Guiuopueqy vat s20%02 8
00°05Z $ 005 $ o00'0SL $ oo $§ 00052 $ 00 H NIEMBPIS 8Ja10u0) Buiroway AS 051 SSHV0Z L
00°889'6 $ oov $ o00'8e9's $ ooy $ 00989'6 $ oov s 1enng pue qIng buirowsy 47 zzve slov0z 9
00°520'6€ $ 05T $ 0009Z'iE $ ooz § 05'1v0'Ze § s0T s Buniw sdepng syjeydsy Buiroway AS 0E9S1 [T 3 4 T
00'825'9 $ oz $ ooor'LE $ oo'bb $ o009ggLl $ o601 s SO BNE JuowaAtd Buiaowey AS 0V0L S0L0V0Z b
[ $ o000z $ ooost'L $ 0002 $ 00°0SY°L $ oo'oz $ uaweAed buimoway AS §TL L0'¥02Z €
00°905'} $ ooes $ 00'059 $ 00'sZ $ 00905} $ ooes $ Buiqqrug al 9z ooz 2
007805 $ o008S $ o0000¢'L $ oo0'0s $ 00'805°L $ oo0'ss $ Buues|y al sz 00z 1
1S092 VLOL 1S03 LINN 1SO2 IVLOL LSOO LINN 1S02 V101 1S03 1INR e ALILNVND  #3LVIS

puogd PIE %S puog pig %S puogd p1g %S

M ‘@NemiIN 1A ‘auoey 1M “BYsSHNEeM

$19npoid 1eydsy 3S3MYLON JO AIQ B 3 eydsy YIel§ JU) ‘SUOS 1§ SHED "M'Y -ouy ‘uejoqg ¥ suled

:pajeaipu; uonesuadwod

paubis1apun ay) YoM JO [|B PUE 0}313Y PIYJBNE SE ||E JIEHUOD pue suonedydads ‘sueid ylim aduepIodde se
ul (|e ‘asn 1oy Apeal “8}a]dwod 'J9NIISUOS pue ‘S1aylo Aq paysiuing aq 0} paytaads Aj2)ulsp uswasiaspe
1da9xs s|eus)jew (e pue sasueydde pue Juawdinba ‘s|oo} “Joqe) |e ysiuny o} sasodoid Aqasay paubisiapun ayL

3w 12307 "W'd 00:Z ‘PLOZ '$Z Iudy ‘ABpSINyL :SPIq aM1B03Y

(Z1Lo-vM) P1-Z1 YIEWNN LOVILNOD
(1Y) ONIDVIUNSIY ALID ¥L0T



