Office of the City Engineer

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/

City Engineer

/-
A

(L]

el ot
City of Racine, Wisconsin

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, WI 53403
262.636.9191

Fax: 262.636.9545

April 28, 2014

TO: Mark Yehlen, P. E.
Commissioner of Public Works
FROM:
Engineer % 11
RE: Contract #12-14 (K4-012)

2014 City Resurfacing (R1)

John Rooney, P. E., Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/Engineering/City

You received bids on the above contract on April 24, 2014, with Payne & Dolan, Inc. submitting
the low bid in the amount of $945,828.50.

We recommend the contract be entered into with the low bidder at his bid price with the funding
being appropriated as follows:

Account No. Description Amount
993.908.5220 Asphalt Resurfacing $211,085.31
994.908.5220 Asphalt Resurfacing $355,243.19
104.994.5420 Storm Sewer Misc Locs $72,500.00
287.900.5320 Sanitary Sewer Rehab $307,000.00

Total $945,828.50
SDs/

ccC:

Joy Hansche
File 12-14



